The proceeds of the Issue as stipulated by the Company. For further information about use of 

the Issue Proceeds, please refer to the section titled ‘Objects of the Issue’ beginning on page 

64 of this Draft Prospectus; 

‘Issue’, ‘Issue Size’, ‘Public 

Issue’, ‘IPO’ 

This Initial Public Issue of 9,44,000 (Nine Lacs Forty-Four Thousand) Equity Shares for cash 

at an Issue Price of ₹ [●]/- per Equity Share aggregating to ₹ [●] Lakhs by our Company; 

‘Issue Closing Date’ 

The date after which the Lead Manager, Syndicate Member, Designated Branches of SCSBs 

and Registered Brokers will not accept any Application for this Issue, which shall be notified

[...]

Against Subsidiaries NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Group Companies       

By Group Companies NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Against Group 

Companies 

NA NA NA NA NA NA 

*Two demand notices received from Income Tax Department for the Assessment Year 2004-05 and 2010, of a sum of Rs. 3,656 

(Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Six only) to one of our Director, Mr. Prakash Premkumar Jhangiani.  

For further details, in relation to the legal proceedings involving our Company, our Directors, and our Promoters, please refer to the 

section titled ‘Outstanding Litigation and Material Development’ and ‘Risk Factors’ beginning on page 156 and 23 respectively of

[...]

involved (₹ 

in Lakhs) 

Directors       

By the Directors Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil 

Against the Directors Nil 2* Nil Nil Nil 3,656 
*Two demand notices received from Income Tax Department for the Assessment Year 2004-05 and 2010, of a sum of Rs. 3,656 (Rupees Three 

Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Six only) to one of our Director, Mr. Prakash Premkumar Jhangiani.  

For further details, in relation to the legal proceedings involving our Company, our Directors, and our Promoters, please refer to 

the section titled ‘Outstanding Litigation and Material Development’ and ‘Risk Factors’ beginning on page 156 and 23 respectively

[...]

Financial disruptions may occur again and could impact our business, our future financial performance and the 

prices of the Equity Shares. 

SECTION IV – INTRODUCTION 

THE ISSUE 

PRESENT ISSUE IN TERMS OF THIS DRAFT PROSPECTUS 

Equity Shares Issued(1) 

Present Issue of Equity Shares by 

our Company(2) 

9,44,000 (Nine Lakh Forty-Four Thousand) Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10.00/- each for 

cash at a price of ₹ [●] per Equity Share aggregating to ₹ [●] Lakhs 

Of which 

Issue reserved for Market 

Maker 

52,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each for cash at a price of

[...]

4,44,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹10.00/- each at a price of ₹ [●] per Equity Share 

aggregating to ₹ [●] Lakhs will be available for Investors above ₹ 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two 

Lakhs Only) 

Equity Shares outstanding  

prior to this Issue 

10,55,000 (Ten Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand) Equity Shares of face value of ₹10.00/- each 

(Rupees Ten Only) 

Equity Shares outstanding  

after this Issue 

19,99,000 (Nineteen Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand) equity shares of face value of ₹10.00/- 

each (Rupees Ten Only) 

Objects of the Issue 
Please refer the section titled ‘Objects of the Issue’ beginning on page 64 of this Draft 

Prospectus.  

(1) This Issue is being made in terms of Chapter IX of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, as amended from time to time.